
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, January 28, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Transportation (CDOT) for $635,029 of 

CDOT funds and $158,757 of City funds and for ten years 

to expand the existing Bluetooth deployments to fill the 

gaps of Colorado Trip's traveler information map on 

Denver arterial roadways, at locations throughout the city 

(202053144).

20-0063

Amends a contract with Perkins + Will, Inc. by adding 

$187,165 for a new total of $1,279,399, six months for a 

new end date of 6-30-23 for additional engineering 

design professional services for the Green Valley Ranch 

Recreation Center Pool expansion, including a public 

participation plan, program verification and development, 

schematic design, design development, construction 

documents, and construction administration, as part of 

the Elevate Denver Bond Program located at 4890 

Argonne Way, in Council District 11 (201950351-01).

20-0064

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16001
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16002

